PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bert Bergner	06/17/2009
Guenter Feldmeier	06/17/2009
Werner Boeck	06/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics AMP GmbH	
Street Address:	Amperestrasse 12-14	
Internal Address:	D-64625	
City:	Bensheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12499376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

610-722-3899 Phone:

Email: berwynipdocket@barley.com BARLEY SNYDER, LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1000 WESTLAKES DRIVE, SUITE 275 BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21334-1918 (E-GI-00317US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Salvatore Anastasi

Total Attachments: 1

500905292

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022927 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Bert BERGNER, Guenter FELDMEIER and Werner BOECK and citizen(s) of GERMANY, residing at Kinzigstrasse 42, D-64625 Bensheim, Germany; Karolingerstrasse 26, D-64653 AND Auf der Hoelle 6, D-64823 Gross-Umstadt have invented a new and useful Invention which is

CONNECTOR JACK FOR INDUSTRIAL INFORMATION NETWORKS COMPRISING AT LEAST TWO CONTACT POINTS

for which Invention I/we have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on 21 December 2007 and assigned International Application Number PCT/EP2007/011369 and

WHEREAS, TYCO ELECTRONICS AMP GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at Amperestrasse 12-14, D-64625 Bensheim, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said Bert BERGNER, Guenter FELDMEIER and Werner BOECK do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS AMP GmbH, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYCO ELECTRONICS AMP GmbH, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Bert BERGNER	Hart of gents	17 June 7005
Guenter FELDMEIER	W/C/D	17.6.09
Werner BOECK	J. J. C.	17.06.2009

PATENT REEL: 022927 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 07/08/2009